
1 prova 2 prova 3 prova 4 prova 5 prova 6 prova 7 prova Finale

Acquaviva Foggia Acquaviva Molfetta Lequile Villa Baldassarri Modugno Palo 

ASSOLUTA MASCHILE 07/01/2024 07/04/2024 14/04/2024 15/06-22/06 13/07/2024 01/09/2024 08/09/2024 27/10/2024

1 BA005 AMATORI ATL. ACQUAVIVA 175 189 180 277 135 140 135 1231

2 LE658 A.P.S. DUE MONDI 65 60 40 40 55 50 54 364

3 BA752 ASD ATLETICA FIAMMA GIOVINAZZO 19 45 25 19 19 19 20 166

4 LE645 GALATLETICA DREAM TEAM 20 25 - 20 35 35 - 135

5 BR104 ATL.AM. CISTERNINO ECOLSERVIZI 40 - 35 - - - - 75

6 LE605 ABACUS VILLA BALDASSARRI - - - - - 30 - 30

7 BA507 A. MARATONETI ANDRIESI - - 20 - - - - 20

8 FG257 G.S. ATL.SAN FERDINANDO - 19 - - - - - 19

1 prova 2 prova 3 prova 4 prova 5 prova 6 prova 7 prova Finale

Acquaviva Foggia Acquaviva Molfetta Lequile Villa Baldassarri Modugno Palo 

ASSOLUTA FEMMINILE 07/01/2024 07/04/2024 14/04/2024 15/06-22/06 13/07/2024 01/09/2024 08/09/2024 27/10/2024

1 BA005 AMATORI ATL. ACQUAVIVA 223 155 215 189 160 155 235 1332

2 FG202 U.S. FOGGIA ATL. LEGGERA 90 103 42 30 30 - - 295

3 BA089 ALTERATLETICA LOCOROTONDO 40 - 40 80 70 40 - 270

4 LE645 GALATLETICA DREAM TEAM 36 44 37 20 39 49 - 225

5 BA741 FUTURATHLETIC TEAM APULIA - 35 - - - - - 35

1 prova 2 prova 3 prova 4 prova 5 prova 6 prova 7 prova Finale

Acquaviva Foggia Acquaviva Molfetta Lequile Villa Baldassarri Modugno Palo 

MASCHILE 07/01/2024 07/04/2024 14/04/2024 15/06-22/06 13/07/2024 01/09/2024 08/09/2024 27/10/2024

1 BA023 ATLETICA GIOVANILE ACQUAVIVA 170 105 184 123 35 105 95 817

2 BA020 FIAMMA OLIMPIA PALO 82 87 95 79 89 84 94 610

3 LE658 A.P.S. DUE MONDI 35 116 110 60 75 35 65 496

4 FG210 ASD US FOGGIA SCUOLA NAZ. ASTA 35 100 35 42 30 - - 242

5 BA015 A.S. OLIMPIA CLUB MOLFETTA 25 20 19 54 45 20 18 201

6 LE304 SARACENATLETICA - 17 18 - 35 18 - 88

7 BA008 ASD ELITE ACADEMY BARI 20 - 30 - 10 5 20 85

8 BA761 GM SPORT ASD 30 - 25 - - - 25 80

9 BA007 CUS BARI 30 - - 35 65

10 LE605 ABACUS VILLA BALDASSARRE - - - - 10 50 - 60

11 BA082 ATLETICA TOMMASO ASSI TRANI 25 - - 20 - - - 45

12 LE399 ATL. TAVIANO 97 ONLUS - - - - 20 5 - 25

13 TA446 A.S.D. MARATHON MASSAFRA - - 22 - - - - 22

14 TA451 A.S.D. ATLETICA DON MILANI - 5 5 - 5 - 5 20

15 BA752 ASD ATLETICA FIAMMA GIOVINAZZO - - 15 - - - - 15

16 BA089 ALTERATLETICA LOCOROTNDO 5 - - - - - - 5

1 prova 2 prova 3 prova 4 prova 5 prova 6 prova 7 prova Finale

Acquaviva Foggia Acquaviva Molfetta Lequile Villa Baldassarri Modugno Palo 

FEMMINILE 07/01/2024 07/04/2024 14/04/2024 15/06-22/06 13/07/2024 01/09/2024 08/09/2024 27/10/2024

1 BA020 FIAMMA OLIMPIA PALO 181 229 223 225 226 245 251 1580

2 BA023 ATLETICA GIOVANILE ACQUAVIVA 154 108 170 75 45 44 58 654

3 LE658 A.P.S. DUE MONDI 60 83 45 45 97 76 68 474

4 BR165 ASD IMPERIALI ATLETICA 47 47 50 25 43 42 36 290

5 BA761 GM SPORT ASD 43 19 34 25 25 25 54 225

6 BA015 A.S. OLIMPIA CLUB MOLFETTA 25 34 34 36 20 20 34 203

7 LE399 A.S. ATLET. TAVIANO 97 ONLUS - 11 9 31 51 47 31 180

8 TA452 ATLETICA GROTTAGLIE 19 18 18 19 20 19 25 138

9 TA451 A.S.D. ATLETICA DON MILANI 18 39 39 - - - 15 111

10 BA089 ALTERATLETICA LOCOROTONDO - - 13 19 19 19 19 89

11 FG210 ASD US FOGGIA SCUOLA NAZ. ASTA 10 58 - 13 - - - 81

12 BA082 ATLETICA TOMMASO ASSI TRANI 32 13 - - - - - 45

13 LE645 GALATLETICA DREAM TEAM - - 13 15 - 13 - 41

14 BA752 ASD FIAMMA GIOVINAZZO - - 19 - - - - 19

15 BA715 ATLETICA ALTAMURA - - - 11 - - - 11

16 BA775 A.S.D. GRIFO CLUB 5 5 - - - - - 10

17 FG813 ASD POLISPORTIVA EPPE MERLA - 10 - - - - - 10

18 TA446 A.S.D. MARATHON MASSAFRA - - 10 - - - - 10

19 LE605 ABACUS VILLA BALDASSARRE - - - - 5 5 - 10

20 BA008 ASD ELITE ACADEMY BARI - - 5 - - - - 5
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